

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS' ROBERT J. PAULHUS, JR. RE-ELECTED AS CHAIRMAN OF THE UMASS MEMORIAL HEALTH-HEALTHALLIANCE - CLINTON HOSPITAL BOARD

Clinton, Mass (August 18, 2021) — Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) is pleased to announce that Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO, has been re-elected to serve as the Chairman of the UMass Memorial Health-HealthAlliance - Clinton Hospital.

"We are excited to have Bob Paulhus continue to serve on the UMass Memorial Health-HealthAlliance - Clinton Hospital Board. Throughout the years, Bob has demonstrated strong leadership capabilities, a passion to better the HealthAlliance community, as well as bringing his decades of knowledge in the financial sector. We are excited to continue to have Bob as a member of our board and look forward to seeing how he will apply himself in this role in the years to come," said Steve Roach, President at UMass Memorial Health-HealthAlliance - Clinton Hospital and Marlborough Hospital.

Prior to his current appointment, Paulhus was appointed to the UMass Memorial Clinton Hospital in January of 2014 and then elected as Chairman of Clinton Hospital Board in March of 2017. A community leader, Paulhus is the Treasurer and Board Member of the Clinton Rotary Club, a Foundation member for Clinton Hospital and received the Distinguished Service Award from the Dr. Franklin Perkins School in 2013. He was past treasurer for the Wachusett Chamber of Commerce and the 2008 recipient of their Chairman's Award. In addition, he served as a past Treasurer for WHEAT Community Services, Inc. in Clinton.

With almost 40 years of experience in the industry, Bob joined Clinton Savings Bank as Senior Vice President of Commercial Lending in September 1999 and was promoted in 2008 to Executive Vice President. In September 2008 he took the helm as President and confirmed as CEO in February of 2009. Mr. Paulhus attended Clark University's M.B.A. Program and holds a B.A. in Economics from College of the Holy Cross. He resides in Ashland, Mass., with his wife and daughter.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$629 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.

About UMass Memorial Health- HealthAlliance-Clinton Hospital

UMass Memorial HealthAlliance-Clinton Hospital is a full-service, 163 bed community hospital serving communities in North Central Massachusetts and surrounding cities and towns with a team of over 400 physicians

across 40 health care specialties. We provide a full complement of services on our three campuses in Clinton, Fitchburg and Leominster including two 24-hour state-of-the-art emergency departments; an urgent care center; primary care, behavioral health, a complementary care center and specialty care such as the Simonds-Sinon Regional Cancer Center, home health and hospice, physical therapy centers, and geriatric psychiatry programs and services. Visit our website for more information.



ROBERT J. PAULHUS, JR
PRESIDENT & CEO CLINTON SAVINGS BANK
###